THE COMMUNITY COLLEGE OF RHODE ISLAND



FACULTY SENATE OFFICE

400 East Avenue, Warwick, RI 02886 USA

September 9, 2022

A Resolution

In support of the Academic Master Plan 2022-2027

Whereas, the Faculty Senate of the Community College of Rhode Island is a governance body which addresses matters pertaining to instruction and academics and where such issues are discussed, debated, and approved.

Whereas, the Community College of Rhode Island *Strategic Plan 2022-27: A College Community in Action* was developed and approved by the College community and launched in the Spring of 2022.

Whereas, the *Academic Master Plan: A Call to Action* is a five year plan for the division of Academic Affairs, closely aligned with the College's Strategic plan, approved in September of 2022.

Resolved, That the Faculty Senate of the Community College of Rhode Island, in its capacity as a committee of the faculty supports the Academic Master Plan 2022-2027.

Resolved, That the Chair of the Faculty Senate transmit these resolutions to the President of the Community College of Rhode Island.